

Alfreton Town Council

Date: 14th May 2024

To the Electors of Alfreton

Dear Elector

You are invited to attend and participate in the Parish Meeting of Alfreton Town Council to be held on **Thursday 23rd May 2024** at Room 1, Alfreton House, High Street, Alfreton starting at 6-30 pm

Yours sincerely,

Hannah Jowett-Frost

Councillor Hannah Jowett-Frost Mayor of Alfreton



Room 12 Alfreton House High Street Alfreton Derbyshire DE55 7HH Telephone 01773 520032 Office Hours: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday 9-00 am to 12-30. E Mail: office@alfretontc.co.uk Tina Crookes - Town Clerk and Proper Officer Victoria Johnstone – Deputy Town Clerk and Responsible Finance Officer Caroline Rodgers – Finance Assistant

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. To hear an address from Councillor Hannah Jowett-Frost, Town Mayor
- 2. To receive the Town Mayor's Annual Report
- 3. To read and consider the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting 2023
- 4. To receive a report on the finances of Alfreton Town Council.
- 5. To hear items from members of the public



Room 12 Alfreton House High Street Alfreton Derbyshire DE55 7HH Telephone 01773 520032 Office Hours: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday 9-00 am to 12-30. E Mail: office@alfretontc.co.uk Tina Crookes - Town Clerk and Proper Officer Victoria Johnstone – Deputy Town Clerk and Responsible Finance Officer Caroline Rodgers – Finance Assistant